EAST HAMPSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

REGISTRATION SHEET

Application Type:	Tree Preservation Order
Application No:	54607/007/TPO/MS
Site Address:	Chelwood, 5 Furze Hill Road, Headley, Bordon, GU35 8EZ
Proposal:	Crown lift of 1No. Sweet Chestnut Tree (G6) to 5Metres, removing low branches and removing excessive epicormic regrowth from the centre of the crown up to a height of 8Metres. 10% thinning as per previous works (E.H.502) (Headley Down, Part 5: Land to the east of Furze Hill Road) Tree Preservation Order 2003
Case Officer:	Maria Webber
Agent:	
Applicant:	Nigel Bayly Design 5 Furze Hill Road Headley Down BORDON GU35 8EZ
Date Registered:	09/12/2023
Decision Date:	
Decision Type:	
Appeal Decision:	
Appeal Decision Date:	

The Town and Country Planning (Environmental Impact Assessment) Regulations 2017.

SCREENING OPINION

This application does not fall within Schedule 1 or Schedule 2 of the Town and Country Planning (Environmental Impact Assessment) Regulations 2017.